900234511 09/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aaron Ravo		09/21/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chrome Girl Nails, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1392	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91372	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Chrome Girl Nails, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 8302	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91372	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85499234	CHROME GIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 818-783-38

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 818-783-3858
Email: artlaw4@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Arthur Aaronson

Address Line 1: 16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 675

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0410 OP \$40.00 85499234

900234511

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60656-234		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur Aaronson		
Signature:	/Arthur Aaronson/		
Date:	09/27/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Chrome Girl_Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0411

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas, Aaron Ravo, P.O. Box 1392, Calabasas, California 91372, has applied for the

"CHROME GIRL@ trademark which has been filed under Serial Number 85/499234;

Whereas, Chrome Girl Nails, LLC, a California limited liability company having its principal

place of business located at PO Box 8302, Calabasas, California 91372 is desirous of acquiring

said trademark; and

Whereas Aaron Ravo desires that said Trademark be registered in the name of Chrome Girl

Nails, LLC, the assignee,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Aaron Ravo, does hereby assign to the said Chrome Girl Nails, LLC, all

right, title, and interest in the "CHROME GIRL" trademark and the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby.

Dated: September 21, 2012

ACCEPTED BY:

RECORDED: 09/27/2012

Position: MANAGIUG DIRECTUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0412